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HR 2741
Leading Infrastructure for Tomorrow’s America Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: May 15, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee for Indigenous Peoples of the United States.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee for Indigenous Peoples of the United States.  (Jun 4, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/2741 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE May 15, 2019

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 15, 2019

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL May 15, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 15, 2019

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO May 15, 2019

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI May 15, 2019

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA May 15, 2019

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 15, 2019

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 15, 2019

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 15, 2019

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 15, 2019

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 15, 2019

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM May 15, 2019

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA May 15, 2019

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ May 15, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA May 15, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 15, 2019

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD May 15, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 15, 2019

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR May 15, 2019

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL May 15, 2019

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY May 15, 2019

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX May 15, 2019

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 15, 2019

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN May 20, 2019

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY May 23, 2019

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 28, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 30, 2019

Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] D · CA May 30, 2019

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA May 30, 2019

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 6, 2019

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Jun 19, 2019

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Jun 27, 2019

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 9, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jul 23, 2019

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 21, 2020

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Nov 16, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To May 15, 2019

Energy and Commerce Committee House Hearings By (full committee) May 22, 2019

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Jun 4, 2019

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Jun 4, 2019

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred to May 15, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 16, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 16, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 16, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 16, 2019

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To May 15, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HR 2906 Related bill Jan 9, 2020: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .

116 HR 5527 Related bill Jan 9, 2020: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .

116 HR 5542 Related bill Jan 9, 2020: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .

116 S 2335 Related bill Oct 24, 2019: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 272.

116 HR 2533 Related bill Sep 26, 2019: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .

116 HR 4127 Related bill Jul 31, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.

116 S 2380 Related bill Jul 31, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

116 S 2344 Related bill Jul 30, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

116 HR 2041 Related bill Jul 17, 2019: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.

116 HR 2044 Related bill Jul 17, 2019: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.

116 HR 2088 Related bill Jul 17, 2019: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.

116 HR 2119 Related bill Jul 17, 2019: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.

116 HR 2665 Related bill Jul 17, 2019: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.

116 HR 3278 Related bill Jun 14, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.

116 HR 2760 Related bill May 16, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.

116 S 1479 Related bill May 15, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

116 HR 2043 Related bill Apr 10, 2019: Subcommittee Hearings Held.

116 HR 2019 Related bill Apr 2, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000574
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2906
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/5527
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/5542
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2335
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2533
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/4127
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2380
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2344
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2041
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2044
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2088
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2119
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2665
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/3278
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2760
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/1479
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2043
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2019


Summary  (as of May 15, 2019) 

Leading Infrastructure for Tomorrow's America Act

This bill reauthorizes a variety of programs and creates new programs for infrastructure development, including

communication, drinking water, energy, or health care infrastructure.

The bill provides support for communication infrastructure, such as funding to expand broadband internet access, or

implement next generation 9-1-1 systems.

In addition, the bill reauthorizes the Drinking Water State Revolving Fund through FY2024 and provides support for

drinking water infrastructure, including support to: (1) remove and replace sources of lead in drinking water; or (2) treat

drinking water contaminated with perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances, commonly referred to as PFAS. These

substances are man-made and may have adverse human health effects. A variety of products contain the compounds,

such as nonstick cookware or weatherproof clothing.

The bill also provides support for energy infrastructure, including support for: (1) the electric grid (e.g., grid modernization,

security, resiliency, or efficiency); (2) energy efficiency measures (e.g., programs to promote energy efficiency in

buildings); (3) energy supply (e.g., efforts to ensure the Strategic Petroleum Reserve is operated and maintained in an

environmentally sound manner); or (4) renewable energy (e.g., solar installations in low-income and underserved areas).

It also reauthorizes the Diesel Emissions Reductions Act as well as the Weatherization Assistance Program through

FY2024.

Finally, the bill provides support for health care infrastructure, including funding for hospitals, laboratories, or community-

based care.

Actions Timeline

Jun 4, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.
Jun 4, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee for Indigenous Peoples of the United States.
May 22, 2019: Committee Hearings Held.
May 16, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment.
May 16, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.
May 16, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
May 16, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency
Management.
May 15, 2019: Introduced in House
May 15, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
May 15, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committees on Natural
Resources, Science, Space, and Technology, Ways and Means, Transportation and Infrastructure, and Education and
Labor, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as
fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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